

Three Rivers Downtown Development Authority & Michigan Main Street Program
57 North Main Street - Three Rivers, Michigan - 49093 (269) 535 - 5145 threeriversdda@gmail.com trdda.net f Downtown Three Rivers

DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

OF THE CITY OF THREE RIVERS, MICHIGAN

NOTICE OF MEETING DATE & LOCATION CHANGE

Notice is hereby given that the Downtown Development Authority (DDA) of the City of Three Rivers will conduct its regular December Meeting of the Board of Directors on Friday, December 8, 2017, at 8:00 am, rather than its normal date on the first Friday of the Month.

The December meeting will take place at the following location:

52 North Main Street, First Floor, Three Rivers.

The purpose of the change of date is to accommodate schedule conflicts among DDA board members that would have prevented a quorum on the regular date of December 1. The purpose of the change of location is to accommodate a conflicting schedule at the regular meeting location.

Notice is also hereby given that the regular location of the DDA Board of Directors' meeting will change permanently from its previous location at City Hall, effective January 1, 2018, to the following location:

57 North Main Street, Conference Room, Three Rivers.

The purpose of this change is to move the meeting into one of its areas of primary focus in downtown.

Any interested person may attend and participate, or submit written comments to the letterhead address at the top of this notice.

American with Disabilities Act (ADA) Notice:

The City will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon one (1) day notice to the City of Three Rivers. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of Three Rivers.

Submitted by:

David Vago Executive Director Downtown Development Authority